

Presseinformation/Press release/Communiqué de presse/Comunicato stampa/ Nota de prensa/Informação de imprensa/新闻稿

Nuremberg, 6 July 2021

NürnbergMesse: Contracts of both CEOs extended

At its summer meeting, the supervisory board of NürnbergMesse unanimously approved the extension of the contracts of Dr Roland Fleck and Peter Ottmann as managing directors of NürnbergMesse. The body, which is chaired by the Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Bavarian State Ministry of Finance and Regional Identity Albert Füracker, and the Vice Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Nuremberg's Lord Mayor Marcus König, thus continues to place its trust in the proven dual leadership and at the same time ensures continuity in the management of one of Germany's largest exhibition companies.

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker: "Dr Roland Fleck and Peter Ottmann have driven the extremely positive corporate development and impressive growth of NürnbergMesse over the past 10 years. With the extension of their contracts, the tandem can continue their successful work with full force even in the most difficult phase of the company's history due to Corona. The task now is to make the company fit for the upcoming challenges in the exhibition industry."

Vice Chairman of the Supervisory Board Marcus König: "There are major challenges for the trade fair and congress business now and in the future. As Vice Chairman of the Supervisory Board, I am pleased that with Roland Fleck and Peter Ottmann we have two outstanding CEOs and industry personalities still on board."

Dr Roland Fleck and Peter Ottmann have formed the Management Board of NürnbergMesse GmbH since 2011. Since then, they have led the company into the international top 15 of exhibition companies. NürnbergMesse GmbH Unternehmenskommunikation Corporate Communications Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany

T +49 911 86 06 - 82 48 F +49 911 86 06 - 12 82 48

presse@nuernbergmesse.de www.nuernbergmesse.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEOs Dr. Roland Fleck Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Mitglied der Member of



European Major Exhibition Centres Association

The Global Association of the Exhibition Industry



1/2



About NürnbergMesse Group

NürnbergMesse is one of the 15 largest exhibition companies in the world. It comprises NürnbergMesse GmbH and its 15 subsidiaries and affiliates. The company employs more than 1,000 people at eleven locations in Germany, Brazil, China, India, Italy, Greece, Austria and the USA. NürnbergMesse Group also has a network of international representatives operating in more than 100 countries. The portfolio covers some 120 national and international exhibitions and congresses in analogue, hybrid or digital form. Every year, about 35,000 exhibitors (international share: 44%) and up to 1.5 million visitors (international share of trade visitors: 26%) participate in the own, partner and guest events of the NürnbergMesse Group.

Contact for press and media

Dr. Ulf Santjer T +49 9 11 86 06-80 28 M +49 170 56 58 228 ulf.santjer@nuernbergmesse.de

Maximilian Hensel T +49 9 11 86 06-85 15 M +49 170 70 57 646 maximilian.hensel@nuernbergmesse.de

All press releases as well as photos and more information are available for free downloading at: <u>https://www.nuernbergmesse.de/en/press</u>